

GAHC010080402021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2945/2021

SURAJIT DEKA
S/O PRANESWAR DEKA
RESIDENT OF ZOO NARENGI ROAD, OPP. C.P.W.D. COLONY, KARBI PATH,
GUWAHATI , 781021

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY, GOVT. OF INDIA, CENTRAL PUBLIC
WORKS DEPARTMENT, NEW DELHI 01

2:THE CHIEF ENGINEER (GUWAHATI)
C.P.W.D
GARCHUK
GUWAHATI 781035

3:THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
PROJECT DIVISION
C.P.W.D
GUWAHATI 781015

4:THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER
SPSD II
C.P.W.D SONAPUR
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. S ROY

Advocate for the Respondent : ASSTT.S.G.I.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 02.06.2023

Mr. A.A. Ahmed, learned counsel for the petitioner has prayed and is granted for 2 [two] weeks' time to file affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition filed by the respondent CPWD.

Ms. S. Baruah, learned Central Government Counsel [CGC] for the respondent CPWD is present.

List the case after 2 [two] weeks on a date to be fixed by the office.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant